Company has instituted the ‘Zensar - Employees Stock Option Scheme 2025 (‘ESOP 2025’)’, which is 

administered and implemented through Zensar Employees Welfare Trust (‘ESOP Trust’).  

In line with the shareholders’ approval dated July 24, 2025, the ESOP Trust proposes to acquire up to 

33,70,000 (Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand) equity shares of the Company from the secondary 

market, in multiple tranches from time to time for the purposes of the ESOP 2025. 

The acquisitions will be undertaken only during open trading window period(s), in compliance with 

limits prescribed under Regulation 3(11) of the SEBI SBEB & SE Regulations and in conformity with